I

# ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES

DOCUMENTS PRODUCED 2013
PURSUANT TO JCCP 4286 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

DATE:	November 2,	1990
FROM:	REDACTED	
TO:		- For your Information
RE:	REDACTED	
being as	signed to their	informed us Rev.REDACTED was new o you marked "return if ok to implement."
		n the C file the other day I found ith some pretty strong stuff in it.
went fro	om Associate at	to your attention. Record shows he to Residence there in May 1989 as Sub Prior in June 1990.
E	If there we will	en serious clases. But they plice. She was well have been false.
	channe	war well have been false.

Flugustinian Recollects
OA.R.

#### MEMORANDUM

DATE: September 19, 1991

FROM: REDACTED

TO:

RE: Mail List Error

Please correct listing for PREDACTED

as follows:

REDACTED

Currently the Zip on his mailing is incorrect and it holds them up so that the other in the house all get theirs before he gets his. A very nice polite priest.

Please help!

## REDACTED

November 19, 1987

Most Rev. Roger M. Mahony, D.D. Archbishop of Los Angeles 1531 West Ninth Street Los Angeles, CA 90015

 $_{\mathtt{Dear}}$  REDACTED

At this time I should like to present for your approval the appointment of Fr.REDACTED as associate pastor of Los Angeles.

Fr. REDACTED is a young priest who has had experience in parishes entrusted to our within our community, he has held the position of REDACTED for several years and would continue in this capacity while assisting Fr. REDACTED as an associate.

If there is no objection on the part of  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{REDACTED}}$  this appointment could become effective immediately.

Most respectfully yours in Christ,  $\mathsf{REDACTED}$ 



# ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES

1531 WEST NINTH STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015-1194
(213) 251-3200

//"/ \* REDACTED

OFFICE OF VICAR FOR CLERGY (213) 251-3284

January 11, 1988

REDACTED

Dear Father REDACTED

We are most sorry to be so belated in response to your letter of November 19 to Archbishop Mahony, and we are happy to confirm your assignment of Father REDACTED as Associate Pastor of a Los Angeles effective that date.

We are mailing full faculties of the Archdiocese to Father  $^{\mbox{\scriptsize REDACTED}}$  today at the parish address.

With warmest best wishes, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

(Rev. Msgr.) Thomas J. Curry Vicar for Clergy

REDACTED

REDACTEREDACTED

REDACTED

Enclosures

١	10PA-8	)
	COPY	-
	S.	
	CHSC	, ,

### RECEIPT FOR COLLATERAL DEPOSITED TO, A INSURANCE COMPANY Received of \_\_ NAME OF DEPOSITOR As security for the execution of this Bail Bond written in the sum c. \$ \_ on behalf of the detendant the following described collatera \_ BY (Print Name) REDACTED AGENCY . (Signature) \_ Said Collateral is deposited as secured for the payment of any sums which may become one to the Agency or the "Surety" by the terms of the Bail Bond Agreement executed by the said Detendant and Indemnitors, all of the terms of which are made a part of this receipt by this reference Use of collateral or premium receipt forms other than mose authorized by loba insurance Company are prohibited. Topa Insurance Company without be responsible for cash or other valuables in connection with this bond unless listed in the appropriate collateral or premium portions of this form. -REDACTED ....

	RECEIPT and STATEMENT OF CHARGES	POWER NUMBER
PY TOPA-7	TOPA INSURANCE COMPANY  Received of  MAME / ADDRESS  Expressed defaults such as Guild Fees, Recording Fees, Notary Fees, Long Distance	DATE 2 / 19 ( )  BAIL BOND PREMIUM
ANT'S CÓ	VerREDACTED Pipt turnished above	S TOTAL CHARGES  S TOTAL CHARGES  FEGFIVED ON ACCOUNT  BALANCE
DEFEND	REDACTED  MEMORANDUM OF BAIL BOND FURNISHED  Charge  Charge  Date to Appriar  Court  C	nt of Bond S 5000 Date Filed ////// S Time Control Control

# TOPA-ON-NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

# TOPA INSURANCE COMPANY

VOID IF NOT ISSUED BY: 01/24/90

#### POWER AMOUNT \$

The above conditions are agreed to DEPO:

RETURNED BY

RECEIPT FOR RETURN OF COLLATERAL

POWER NO.

· MODESSI

DATE ...

POWER AMOUNT \$

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the Topa Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and exisiting under the laws of the California and by the authority of the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors at a meeting duly called and held on January 27 1988, which said Resolution has not been amended or recinded, does constitute and appoint and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint the named agent its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact for it and in its name, place and stead, to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, as surety, a bail bond only. Authority of such Attorney-in-Fact is limited to appearance bonds and cannot be construed to guarantee defendant's future lawful conduct, adherence to travel limitation, tines resolution, payments or penalties, or any other condition imposed by a court not specifically related to court appearance.

This Power of Attorney is for use with Bail Bonds only. Not valid if used in connection with Federal Immigration Bonds. This power void if altered or erased, void if used with other powers of this company or in combination with powers from any. Her surety company, void if used to furnish bail in excess of the stated face amount of this power, and can only be used once.

The opposition of the company shall not exceed the sum of THE THE THE SAME OF LET AT STAR

and provident this Power-of-Attorney is filed with the bond and retained as a part of the count records. The said Attorney-in-Fact is hereby authorized to insert in this Power-of-Attorney the name of the person on whose behalf this bond was given

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE TOPA INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its duty authorized attorney in fact. proper for the purposa-and its corporate sent to be hereunto iffixed this -

SURANCE

1994

CALIFORNI

FOR STATE USE ONLY NOT VALID IF USED IN FEDERAL COURT

REDACTED

REDACTED Attorney-in-Fact

INDEMNITOR COPY

(37.8 ( ورز عور State -If rewrite original REDACTED Executing Agent \_

72756

7 16 89

REDACTED

Rape witta beeign Street

Dw 15109.

REDACTED

Det. REDACTED

H.

Collect me 2/16/86 1.15 pm

REDACTED

REDACTEL

Bail is set at \$5,000 and told in

& go ahead.

# CONCIDENTIAL

#### MEMORANDUM

February 21, 1989

TO: Archbishop Mahony

Monsignor Thomas Curry FROM:

REDACTED RE:

> $\text{Mr.}^{\text{REDACTED}}$  called me today to say that the D.A. has rejected the case against  $^{\text{REDACTED}}$  and will not prosecute. It is a matter of one person's word against another's, and there is no possibility of proving the case.

> Mr. REDACTED says he believes the priest, so for us there does not seem to be any further action. I will contact Father REDACTED and see if he needs to take any REDACTED

further steps. - Possibly some councilling.

Thanks-please hear me informed. + RMM 2-22-89



#### ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES

1531 WEST NINTH STREET

LOS ANGELES CALIFORN:A 90015-1194

(213 251-3200

OFFICE OF VICAR FOR CLERGY (213) 251-3284

February 23, 1989

## **REDACTED**

Dear Father REDACTED

Mr. REDACTED called me with the good news that the D.A. is dropping the case against REDACTED I was delighted to hear it and just spoke to REDACTED. Please let me know if I can assist in any way.

Enclosed is the documentation for the bond posted for Since Father REDACTED was away, and since the Chancery was about to close on that day, I paid the bond personally and would appreciate it if I could be reimbursed. My understanding was that the money would be refunded, but Mr. REDACTED informs me that is not the case. Sorry to add this burden.

I do hope we will meet soon under better circumstances, and do stop by next time you are out here.

With thanks for all your help and support, I remain Sincerely yours in Christ,

(Rev. Msgr.) Thomas J. Curry Vicar for Clergy

REDACTED

Enclosure

Bail Bonds

243 West Broadway Long Beach, Calmstria 90801 (213) 437-1177 (213) 421-7717 

## READ BEFORE STANTAG

INDEMNIFORS (GUARAUTIAS) NHI EVECUTE IND MUARAUTHE BAIL BINIS ART <u>N.T</u>

# омератоми моргов по вали воми оповиматовк

RELEASED FROM LIBELLITY UNTIL THE DEFENDAN	T APPEARS EACH AND EVERY TIME
AS THE COURT DIRECTS AND BAIL HAS BEEN END	NERATED BY THE COURT.
วอ วร หลุงอรุกษณะ คาย อหระบทยงกลุ่มอากา คำแบ	THE NEW PERSONAL DREAMS
ACHMONES A THE LONG OF THE PART OF A BAND AR	PACE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE
on so well sesult in sen hattin is esti an	B MIL WILL BE RILLED & F FAIR
VALUE OF BOND.	
PAILURE TO APPEAR IN COURT WILL RESILT IN	A BENCH WARRANT DIF FE ARREST
ON THE SAME CHARGE AND AT A HOUSER BADD, A	ME DAM REFULE IN A COURT
ASSESSMENT OF UP TO \$200.00 OR MORE.	
BOND NO. 17-0001767 AMOUNT S	5000.00
APPEARANCE INFORMATION  REDACTED  DEFENDANT	CASE OR WARRANT NO.
DATE TO APPEAR 3-9-19 TIME OF 3	O DEST NOFOOM NO
COURT_	5_
ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE AGREED TO:	
INDEMNITOR Thomas Curry	DATE 2
INDEMNITOR	DATE
DEFENDANT	p4.78
DEFENDANI	

72755

DATE:	December 2, 1989
FROM:	Msgr. Curry
TO:	File - REDACTED
RE:	

I spoke with Father REDACTED REDACTED reported that Father REDACTED is progressing well, although he still feels traumatized by his arrest earlier this year. Father REDACTED stated that while there may have been some indiscretion on the part of Father REDACTED he believes the charge on which he was arrested was a false one.



REDACTED

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

August 29, 1990

RE:

REV. REDACTED

Does Father REDACTED have an assignment in the Archdiocese? Do we reinstate him?

Kindly advise.

REDACTED

enclosure

REDACTED

find out if the are paying his premium.

He was assigned to and then assigned by the

In

6/4/90.

August ym call

DATE:	August 30, 1990
FROM:	REDACTED
TO:	
RE:	REDACTED
	,

Father REDACTED was assigned to ( (by his Order and confirmed by Archdiocese). Recently he was re-assigned by (confirmed by Archdiocese) to the

So yes -- he does have an assignment -- you need to check who is paying the premium though.

The REDACTED at the new result is REDACTED but we have no phone number for it yet. It is You may want to check with him.

I am not quite sure how you handle premiums for but know someone has to pay them. Possibly the is assuming coverage for the two He is REDACTED priests at the REDACTED

Check with him.

RECEIVED

AUG 1 7 1990

INCHRANCE DEPT

47406